
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000.
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 14:30:20 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_132321__dat00.bin

        

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -847
 
 mx: 1109
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 27.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -644
 
 mx: 840
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 77.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3215
 
 mx: 5017
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 85.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000.  Part 42/144
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 14:30:32 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_132321__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

41.0 41.2 41.4 41.6 41.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

41.0 41.2 41.4 41.6 41.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -847
 
 mx: 1109
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 28.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -642
 
 mx: 840
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 77.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3215
 
 mx: 5017
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 93.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000.  Part 109/144
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 14:30:33 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_132321__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -808
 
 mx: 760
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 29.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -284
 
 mx: 315
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 77.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3051
 
 mx: 3143
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 98.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000.  Part 34/144
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 14:30:34 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_132321__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -740
 
 mx: 576
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 27.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -404
 
 mx: 410
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 77.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2701
 
 mx: 3130
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 91.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000.  Part 83/144
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 14:30:35 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_132321__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -564
 
 mx: 524
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 27.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -204
 
 mx: 195
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 77.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2576
 
 mx: 2409
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 90.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000.  Part 105/144
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 14:30:36 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_132321__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -429
 
 mx: 647
 
 µ: -6.3
 
 σ: 27.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -344
 
 mx: 275
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 77.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2464
 
 mx: 2465
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 89.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000.  Part 4/144
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 14:30:37 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_132321__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -465
 
 mx: 592
 
 µ: -6.5
 
 σ: 27.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -407
 
 mx: 414
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 77.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2235
 
 mx: 2390
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 89.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000.  Part 67/144
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 14:30:38 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_132321__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -462
 
 mx: 484
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 27.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -318
 
 mx: 282
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 77.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2352
 
 mx: 2380
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 89.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000.  Part 141/144
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 14:30:39 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_132321__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -335
 
 mx: 314
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 27.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -483
 
 mx: 428
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 77.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1656
 
 mx: 2042
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 87.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000.  Part 43/144
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 14:30:39 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_132321__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -382
 
 mx: 311
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 27.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -373
 
 mx: 381
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 77.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1670
 
 mx: 1861
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 89.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49755 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000.  Part 114/144
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 14:30:40 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_132321__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T13:23:22.288.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -80
 
 mx: 67
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 26.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -193
 
 mx: 169
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 77.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -177
 
 mx: 172
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 85.4


